
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NAMA 500(2)
MADISON DRIVE

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

DC
DC
NATIONAL MALL & MEMORIAL PARKS

Sterling, VA
S. Anderson
03/16/2010

Signed:  Shirley Anderson

Title: Contract Specialist                                                              Date: 03/16/2010

Contract Awarded to: Sagres Construction LLC Date: 04/08/2010

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule - Base

Fort Myer Construction Corporation
2237 -33rd Street, N.E
Washington, DC  20018

 1,051,610.50

Sagres Construction, LLC
2255 MLK Jr. Ave, S.E
Washington, DC  20020

 1,082,970.50

Milani Construction, LLC
1109 Good Hope Rd, S.E
Washington, DC  20020

 1,186,888.00

Jeffrey Stack Inc.
P.O. Box 280
Jersey, VA  22481

 1,231,393.00

Capitol Paving of D.C
2211 Channing Street N.E
Washington, DC  20018

 1,451,818.00

Civil Construction LLC
2413 Schuster Drive
Cheverly, MD  20781

 1,580,308.00

Engineer's Estimate 1,300,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NAMA 500(2)

MADISON DRIVE

Date: 03/16/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule - Base

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Fort Myer Construction Corporation ALL 20,000.00     20,000.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 75,000.00     75,000.00
Milani Construction, LLC 115,000.00    115,000.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 100,000.00    100,000.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 133,000.00    133,000.00
Civil Construction LLC 300,000.00    300,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 115,922.00    115,922.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Fort Myer Construction Corporation ALL 5,000.00      5,000.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 12,500.00     12,500.00
Milani Construction, LLC 15,000.00     15,000.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 12,500.00     12,500.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 10,000.00     10,000.00
Civil Construction LLC 20,000.00     20,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22,800.00     22,800.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Fort Myer Construction Corporation ALL 10,000.00     10,000.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 17,500.00     17,500.00
Milani Construction, LLC 5,000.00      5,000.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 15,000.00     15,000.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 7,000.00      7,000.00
Civil Construction LLC 5,000.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22,800.00     22,800.00

15706-1000 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 40 200.00      8,000.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 195.00      7,800.00
Milani Construction, LLC 325.00     13,000.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 200.00      8,000.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 210.00      8,400.00
Civil Construction LLC 150.00      6,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 350.00     14,000.00

20303-1600 SQYD REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 18,500 8.00    148,000.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 8.25    152,625.00
Milani Construction, LLC 12.00    222,000.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 9.55    176,675.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 11.00    203,500.00
Civil Construction LLC 15.00    277,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9.00    166,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NAMA 500(2)

MADISON DRIVE

Date: 03/16/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule - Base

20315-0000 LNFT SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT , ASPHALT
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 530 3.00      1,590.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 4.75      2,517.50
Milani Construction, LLC 7.00      3,710.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 4.00      2,120.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 8.00      4,240.00
Civil Construction LLC 3.00      1,590.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 11.00      5,830.00

40101-0300 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, 3 TO <30 MILLION ESAL (TYPE III ROUGHNESS)

Fort Myer Construction Corporation 1,600 108.00    172,800.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 100.00    160,000.00
Milani Construction, LLC 93.00    148,800.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 99.00    158,400.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 150.00    240,000.00
Civil Construction LLC 125.00    200,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 105.00    168,000.00

40101-1100 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, 3 TO <30 MILLION ESAL

Fort Myer Construction Corporation 2,600 93.00    241,800.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 100.00    260,000.00
Milani Construction, LLC 93.00    241,800.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 99.00    257,400.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 120.00    312,000.00
Civil Construction LLC 110.00    286,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 105.00    273,000.00

40101-1500 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE,
3 TO <30 MILLION ESAL

Fort Myer Construction Corporation 3,100 90.00    279,000.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 90.00    279,000.00
Milani Construction, LLC 90.00    279,000.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 110.00    341,000.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 118.00    365,800.00
Civil Construction LLC 100.00    310,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 105.00    325,500.00

50101-1200 SQYD REINFORCED RIGID PAVEMENT, 9-INCH DEPTH, TYPE C
SMOOTHNESS/ROUGHNESS (COLORED)

Fort Myer Construction Corporation 170 103.00     17,510.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 125.00     21,250.00
Milani Construction, LLC 120.00     20,400.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 125.00     21,250.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NAMA 500(2)

MADISON DRIVE

Date: 03/16/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule - Base

Capitol Paving of D.C 140.00     23,800.00
Civil Construction LLC 90.00     15,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 78.00     13,260.00

63401-1500 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 19,000 0.83     15,770.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 0.75     14,250.00
Milani Construction, LLC 0.60     11,400.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 1.25     23,750.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 1.25     23,750.00
Civil Construction LLC 1.21     22,990.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.00     38,000.00

63401-1600 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 2,500 0.39        975.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 0.25        625.00
Milani Construction, LLC 0.50      1,250.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 1.00      2,500.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 1.00      2,500.00
Civil Construction LLC 0.77      1,925.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.00      2,500.00

63403-0800 SQFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 250 13.75      3,437.50
Sagres Construction, LLC 12.50      3,125.00
Milani Construction, LLC 7.00      1,750.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 17.00      4,250.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 17.00      4,250.00
Civil Construction LLC 16.50      4,125.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      5,000.00

63502-0300 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL,
TYPE C

Fort Myer Construction Corporation 2 1,200.00      2,400.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 4,725.00      9,450.00
Milani Construction, LLC 3,500.00      7,000.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 3,500.00      7,000.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 2,000.00      4,000.00
Civil Construction LLC 2,500.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,400.00     10,800.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NAMA 500(2)

MADISON DRIVE

Date: 03/16/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule - Base

63502-0900 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 28-INCH
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 20 25.00        500.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 35.00        700.00
Milani Construction, LLC 30.00        600.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 55.00      1,100.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 40.00        800.00
Civil Construction LLC 35.00        700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 28.00        560.00

63502-1300 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 110 90.00      9,900.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 85.00      9,350.00
Milani Construction, LLC 80.00      8,800.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 75.00      8,250.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 70.00      7,700.00
Civil Construction LLC 65.00      7,150.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 85.00      9,350.00

63503-0300 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 130 30.00      3,900.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 45.00      5,850.00
Milani Construction, LLC 60.00      7,800.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 35.00      4,550.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 35.00      4,550.00
Civil Construction LLC 275.00     35,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00     10,400.00

63503-0700 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 8,500 2.20     18,700.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 0.75      6,375.00
Milani Construction, LLC 1.30     11,050.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 2.00     17,000.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 2.00     17,000.00
Civil Construction LLC 1.54     13,090.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.00     17,000.00

63503-0900 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, SNOW FENCE
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 5,200 5.00     26,000.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 2.75     14,300.00
Milani Construction, LLC 5.00     26,000.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 4.00     20,800.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 4.00     20,800.00
Civil Construction LLC 3.00     15,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.00     31,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NAMA 500(2)

MADISON DRIVE

Date: 03/16/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule - Base

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 480 25.00     12,000.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 22.50     10,800.00
Milani Construction, LLC 25.00     12,000.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 34.00     16,320.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 15.00      7,200.00
Civil Construction LLC 22.00     10,560.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00     12,000.00

63506-0500 HOUR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 60 33.80      2,028.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 33.80      2,028.00
Milani Construction, LLC 33.80      2,028.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 33.80      2,028.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 33.80      2,028.00
Civil Construction LLC 33.80      2,028.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 33.80      2,028.00

63602-6020 EACH SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC DETECTOR WIRE LOOP
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 3 9,000.00     27,000.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 975.00      2,925.00
Milani Construction, LLC 4,500.00     13,500.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 2,500.00      7,500.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 6,500.00     19,500.00
Civil Construction LLC 10,000.00     30,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,850.00      8,550.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 1 25,300.00     25,300.00
Sagres Construction, LLC 15,000.00     15,000.00
Milani Construction, LLC 20,000.00     20,000.00
Jeffrey Stack Inc. 24,000.00     24,000.00
Capitol Paving of D.C 30,000.00     30,000.00
Civil Construction LLC 10,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25,000.00     25,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NAMA 500(2)

MADISON DRIVE

Date: 03/16/20

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule - Base

Fort Myer Construction Corporation 1,051,610.501,051,610.50

Sagres Construction, LLC 1,082,970.501,082,970.50

Milani Construction, LLC 1,186,888.001,186,888.00

Jeffrey Stack Inc. 1,231,393.001,231,393.00

Capitol Paving of D.C 1,451,818.001,451,818.00

Civil Construction LLC 1,580,308.001,580,308.00

The apparent low bidder is 19 % below the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NAMA 500(2)

MADISON DRIVE

Date: 03/16/20

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule - Base

No extension errors in this Schedule.


